
BACKGAMMON 

CAVALLINO 
TREPORTI

JESOLO

& HOLIDAYS
10 days of: • Games 

• Play 
• Fun



8th CAVALLINO 
TREPORTI

Welcome Cocktail
Warm Up 7 points 

18:00
21:00 

Friday  
27

Open Backgammon Club 
Venezia

11:00
 

Saturday   
28

8th Cavallino Treporti
Valid for CNB ranking
Prize giving

11:00
 
18:30

Sunday 
29

1st Venice Lagoon Northern 
Islands Tournament		
max 16 players 

Complete schedule page 5

Monday    
30

1st Flamingos Tournament, 
in Lio Piccolo 
@ Al Notturno

Complete schedule page 6

Tuesday     
1

10:00

09:30
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27th September -1st October 2024



24th CITTÀ DI JESOLO
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1st-6th October 2024

Registrations start
Welcome Drink
Warm Up - 3 in/3 out
Jackpots program - Quarter Entries

15:00 
16:00 
17:00 
21:00

Wednesday 

2
Play resumes
Single & Double Consulting
Superjackpot

10:30 
14:00
21:00

Thursday 

3
Educational Area with experts
Open CNB
Swing Tournament

10:30 
14:00
21:00

Friday 

4
24th Città di Jesolo
Champion Category
Advanced Category

Second Chance Champion
Second Chance Advanced
Consolation Champion/Advanced
Jackpots program

10:15
11:00

12:30
13:00
16:00
21:00

Saturday 

5

Beginners Tournament 
Hotel Atlantico (last tournament)
Finals Champion/Advanced
Awards Ceremony

10:15
11:00
17:00
19:00

Sunday 

6

Jackpots program21:00Tuesday 

1



FEES

CAVALLINO
TREPORTI

Warm Up
Open Backgammon Club Venezia
8th Cavallino Treporti
	
Side Events
1st Venice Lagoon Northern 
Islands Tournament
1st Flamingos Tournament

25
50
50

5
10
10

Total        Entry Fee   Registration   
30
60
60

Champion	                  
Advanced 
Open CNB
	
Side Events
Warm Up - 3 in/3 out
Single & Double Consulting (per team)
Superjackpot
Swing Tournament
Hotel Atlantico

250
85
50

50
120

40

70
35
10

10
30

- 
6,25%

10

Total        Entry Fee   Registration  Sidepot  

50 - 100320
120

60

60
150
300

60
50

JESOLO

Complete schedule page 5

Complete schedule page 6
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1st VENICE LAGOON 
NORTHERN ISLANDS 
TOURNAMENT

Monday 30 September 2024, barring good weather,
max 16 players.
Qualifying rounds + Big and Small Final.
Discovering the Venice Lagoon and its islands:
Murano with its famous glass furnaces, Torcello refuge of the
first inhabitants of the lagoon, Burano with its colorful houses 
and the lace making.

MURANO TORCELLO BURANO

SCHEDULE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE
Departure at 10:00am from Punta Sabbioni,
arrival in Murano, 10:30am
First round at L'Approdo, 10:40am
11:50am Aperitif and visit to a glass factory.

Departure at 12:45pm for Torcello. 
Fast lunch in a typical Venetian tavern
Second round at 2:20pm

Departure at 3:50pm for Burano.
Third round at 4:30pm
Departure for Punta Sabbioni at 6:15pm
Return to the hotel at 7:30pm, dinner at 8:00pm

After dinner in the hotel: Big Final 4, semi-final and final - Small Final 4, semi-final and final

FEES
Fee + Registration 						      €45.00 + €15.00
Venetian boat transport 						      €17.50
Aperitif and 1 cichetto (Murano) 					     €7.50
Abundant first course of fish "Scogliera", water and wine (Torcello) 	 €25.00

Let yourself be enchanted by the marvelous lagoon eco-system, the rich fauna and its many islands, including the "barene", islets which emerge 
occasionally from the water. Assisted by audio guides, we will take a journey through time to discover what the Lagoon was like in
past, with its trade, fishing and daily life on the islands during the Serenissima.
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Lio Piccolo
At Al Notturno, a typical Venetian restaurant.

SCHEDULE
Single & Double Consulting (single elimination), 7 
point, max8 teams
Departure from Cavallino by bike/car at 9:30am
First round 11:10am
Lunch at 12:30
Second round 2:00pm
Third round 3:45pm
Return to Cavallino at 5:45pm

FEES
Fee + Registration 		  €85.00 + €15.00
Bike and lunch costs to pay separately.

The tournament aims to bring players into the midst of uncontaminated nature 
by Lio Piccolo, a must to see and experience when you come to Cavallino 
Treporti.
Al Notturno faces on the northern lagoon of Venice and offers typical local 
dishes, mainly fish and typical Venetian recipes.

The perfect experience is to reach the place by bike along bicycle lane, from 
Cavallino to Ca' Savio and then up to Treporti.
Travel time approximately 1.5 hours on normal bike, 1 hour on e-bike.
Destination can also be reached by car.

1st FLAMINGOS 
TOURNAMENT
Tuesday 1st October 2024
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HOTEL PRICING

Cavallino Venezia - Corso Italia 10 
Tel. +39 041 968123 
info@junior-family.it
www.junior-family.it 

Prezzi per persona con trattamento di mezza pensione
Tipologia	
Double Basic*	   
Double Comfort or  
Superior    
Double single occupancy*  
Apartament 2/5 guest 	 on demand
City tax per person per day €  0,95
* until exhausted      • Discount for children:  Up to 12 YO -30%

Mention Backgammon 
when booking

1 night   2 nights   3 nights    4 nights   5 nights
€   65    € 125   € 184   € 243   € 299
€   75    € 143   € 214   € 283   € 337

€   82    € 158   € 230   € 296   € 337

Hotel services
• Use of the heated swimming pool
   Adult: 10.00 - 19.00 / Children (under 18 YO): 10.00 - 15.30
• Access to the Spa (supplementary fee of € 10 for spa kit): 15.30 - 19.00

Via Bafile - III accesso al mare,11 
Jesolo Lido (VE)
Tel. +39 0421.381273 
Fax +39 0421.380655
info@hotel-atlantico.it     
www.hotel-atlantico.it

Prices per person, HB:
		                2 nights      3 nights     4 nights     5 nights 
Double room 2 guests	 €  166    € 228    € 296    € 360
Single room French	  bed	 €  212    € 297    € 388    € 475
Double single occupancy	 €  234    € 330    € 432    € 530
Double sea front 2 guests	 €  200    € 279    € 364    € 445
City tax per person per day €  2.30
Discount for children:
Up to 2 YO € 15 /2 to 6 YO: -50% /7 to 11 YO:  -40% /+ than 12 YO:  -15%
Prices on request for family rooms (for 4) and triple.

H H H H s

HOTEL •  RESIDENCE •  SPA
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Mention Backgammon 
when booking



THANK YOU

info@cnbackgammon.eu

www.cnbackgammon.eu
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+39 328 3380725 


