

BACKGAMMON & HOLIDAYS

10 days of:

Games

Play

• Fun









# 8<sup>th</sup> CAVALLINO TREPORTI

27<sup>th</sup> September - I<sup>st</sup> October 2024

Friday 27	18:00 21:00	
Saturday 28	11:00	Open Backgammon Club Venezia
Sunday 29	11:00	<b>8<sup>th</sup> Cavallino Treporti</b> Valid for CNB ranking Prize giving
Monday 30	10:00	I <sup>st</sup> Venice Lagoon Northern Islands Tournament max 16 players
		Complete schedule page 5
Tuesday	09:30	I <sup>st</sup> Flamingos Tournament, in Lio Piccolo @ Al Notturno
		Complete schedule page 6

# 24th CITTÀ DI JESOLO

Ist-6th October 2024

Tuesday	21:00	Jackpots program
Wednesday  2	15:00 16:00 17:00 21:00	Registrations start Welcome Drink Warm Up - 3 in/3 out Jackpots program - Quarter Entries
Thursday 3	10:30 14:00 21:00	Play resumes Single & Double Consulting Superjackpot
Friday 4	10:30 14:00 21:00	Educational Area with experts Open CNB Swing Tournament
Saturday  5	10:15 11:00 12:30 13:00 16:00 21:00	24 <sup>th</sup> Città di Jesolo Champion Category Advanced Category  Second Chance Champion Second Chance Advanced Consolation Champion/Advanced Jackpots program
Sunday 6	10:15 11:00 17:00 19:00	Beginners Tournament Hotel Atlantico (last tournament) Finals Champion/Advanced Awards Ceremony









I<sup>st</sup> Flamingos Tournament



## **FEES**

TREPORTI							
	Total	Entry Fee	Registration				
Warm Up	30	25	5				
Open Backgammon Club Venezia	60	50	10				
8 <sup>th</sup> Cavallino Treporti	60	50	10				
Side Events							
I <sup>st</sup> Venice Lagoon Northern Complete schedule page 5							
Islands Tournament							

Complete schedule page 6

	JESOLO				
	Total	Entry Fee	Registration	Sidepot	
Champion	320	250	70	50 - 100	
Advanced	120	85	35		
Open CNB	60	50	10		
Side Events					
Warm Up - 3 in/3 out	60	50	10		
Single & Double Consulting (per team)	150	120	30		
Superjackpot	300		-		
Swing Tournament	60	40	6,25%		
Hotel Atlantico	50		10		

## I<sup>st</sup> VENICE LAGOON NORTHERN ISLANDS TOURNAMENT

Monday 30 September 2024, barring good weather, max 16 players.

Qualifying rounds + Big and Small Final.

Discovering the Venice Lagoon and its islands:

Murano with its famous glass furnaces, Torcello refuge of the first inhabitants of the lagoon, Burano with its colorful houses and the lace making.

Let yourself be enchanted by the marvelous lagoon eco-system, the rich fauna and its many islands, including the "barene", islets which emerge occasionally from the water. Assisted by audio guides, we will take a journey through time to discover what the Lagoon was like in past, with its trade, fishing and daily life on the islands during the Serenissima.



### SCHEDULE

Departure at 10:00am from Punta Sabbioni, arrival in Murano, 10:30am First round at L'Approdo, 10:40am 11:50am Aperitif and visit to a glass factory.



### **SCHEDULE**

Departure at 12:45pm for Torcello. Fast lunch in a typical Venetian tavern Second round at 2:20pm





### **SCHEDULE**

Departure at 3:50pm for Burano. Third round at 4:30pm Departure for Punta Sabbioni at 6:15pm Return to the hotel at 7:30pm, dinner at 8:00pm

After dinner in the hotel: Big Final 4, semi-final and final - Small Final 4, semi-final and final



### **FEES**

Fee + Registration€45.00 + €15.00Venetian boat transport€17.50Aperitif and I cichetto (Murano)€7.50Abundant first course of fish "Scogliera", water and wine (Torcello)€25.00



### I<sup>st</sup> FLAMINGOS TOURNAMENT

### Tuesday Ist October 2024

Lio Piccolo At Al Notturno, a typical Venetian restaurant.

The tournament aims to bring players into the midst of uncontaminated nature by Lio Piccolo, a must to see and experience when you come to Cavallino Treporti.

Al Notturno faces on the northern lagoon of Venice and offers typical local dishes, mainly fish and typical Venetian recipes.

The perfect experience is to reach the place by bike along bicycle lane, from Cavallino to Ca' Savio and then up to Treporti.

Travel time approximately 1.5 hours on normal bike, I hour on e-bike. Destination can also be reached by car.







### SCHEDULE

Single & Double Consulting (single elimination), 7 point, max8 teams
Departure from Cavallino by bike/car at 9:30am
First round 11:10am
Lunch at 12:30
Second round 2:00pm
Third round 3:45pm
Return to Cavallino at 5:45pm



### **FEES**

Fee + Registration €85.00 + €15.00 Bike and lunch costs to pay separately.







Cavallino Venezia - Corso Italia 10 Tel. +39 041 968123 info@junior-family.it www.junior-family.it

**Mention Backgammon** when booking

### Prezzi per persona con trattamento di mezza pensione

Tipologia	П	night	2 nights	3 nights	4 nights	5 nights
Double Basic*	€	65	€ 125	€ 184	€ 243	€ 299
Double Comfort or	€	75	€ 143	€214	€ 283	€ 337
Superior						
Double single occupancy*	€	82	€ 158	€ 230	€ 296	€ 337
Apartament 2/5 guest	partament 2/5 guest on demand					
City tax per person per day € 0.95						

\* until exhausted • Discount for children: Up to 12 YO -30%

# **HOTEL PRICING**



# ATLANTICO

Via Bafile - III accesso al mare, I I Jesolo Lido (VE) Tel. +39 042 L38 L273 Fax +39 0421.380655 info@hotel-atlantico.it www.hotel-atlantico.it

**Mention Backgammon** when booking

### Prices per person, HB:

	2 nights	3 nights	4 nights	5 nights
Double room 2 guests	€ 166	€ 228	€ 296	€ 360
Single room French bed	€ 212	€ 297	€ 388	€ 475
Double single occupancy	€ 234	€ 330	€ 432	€ 530
Double sea front 2 guests	€ 200	€ 279	€ 364	€ 445
City tax per person per day €	2.30			

Discount for children:

Up to 2 YO € 15 /2 to 6 YO: -50% /7 to 11 YO: -40% /+ than 12 YO: -15% Prices on request for family rooms (for 4) and triple.

#### **Hotel services**

- Use of the heated swimming pool Adult: 10.00 - 19.00 / Children (under 18 YO): 10.00 - 15.30
- Access to the Spa (supplementary fee of € 10 for spa kit): 15.30 19.00





+39 328 3380725



(a) info@cnbackgammon.eu



www.cnbackgammon.eu

